
2005-06 DIVISION I WOMEN’S ICE HOCKEY  
TOP 20 ATTENDANCE 

 
 
AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE 
Team Games Total Avg. 
 1. Minnesota 20 26,131 1,306 
 2. Wisconsin 19 24,225 1,275 
 3. Minn. Duluth 18 16,099 894 
 4. Dartmouth 13 11,593 891 
 5. New Hampshire 17 12,580 740 
 6. St. Lawrence 20 11,032 551 
 7. Harvard 19 8,876 467 
 8. North Dakota 18 7,987 443 
 9. Mercyhurst 16 6,964 435 
10. Niagara 14 5,867 419 
11. Minn. St. Mankato 15 5,733 382 
12. Clarkson 15 5,655 377 
12. Maine 16 5,884 367 
13. Brown 14 4,989 356 
14. Yale 14 4,701 335 
15. Ohio St. 18 5,396 299 
16. Boston U. 16 4,593 287 
17. Northeastern 17 4,354 256 
18. Bemidji St. 16 3,850 240 
19. St. Cloud St. 18 4,239 235 
20. Connecticut 16 3,576 223 
 
TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE 
Team Games Total Avg. 
 1. Minnesota 20 26,131 1,306 
 2. Wisconsin 19 24,225 1,275 
 3. Minn. Duluth 18 16,099 894 
 4. New Hampshire 17 12,580 740 
 5. Dartmouth 13 11,593 891 
 6. St. Lawrence 20 11,032 551 
 7. Harvard 19 8,876 467 
 8. North Dakota 18 7,987 443 
 9. Mercyhurst 16 6,964 435 
10. Maine 16 5,884 367 
11. Niagara 14 5,867 419 
12. Minn. St. Mankato 15 5,733 382 
13. Clarkson 15 5,655 377 
14. Ohio St. 18 5,396 299 
15. Brown 14 4,989 356 
16. Yale 14 4,701 335 



17. Boston U. 16 4,593 287 
18. Northeastern 17 4,354 256 
19. St. Cloud St. 18 4,239 235 
20. Bemidji St. 16 3,850 240 
 
SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS 
No. Visitor at Home Team Date 
4,701 Minnesota vs. Wisconsin (Frozen Four Final, Minneapolis)  March 26, 2006 
2,876 Minnesota vs. New Hampshire (Frozen Four Semifinal, Minneapolis)  March 
24, 2006 
2,381 Minn. St. Mankato at Minnesota Feb. 4, 2006 
2,136 Clarkson at St. Lawrence Nov. 30, 2005 
2,070 North Dakota at Wisconsin  Oct. 28, 2005 
2,061 Harvard at New Hampshire March 17, 2006 
 


